
From,
Letter No. 4O

To,

Sub:

Sir,

1

action.

2

3

4

JHARKHAND URJASANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

5

6

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHI

Circle Office: Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi
– 834002

Mob. No. :- 9431707301 E-mail ID :- esetcranchi.jusnl@gmail.com

Rajeev Prasad
Dy.General Manager

The APCCF (FCA) cum

Nodal officer Jharkhand

With reference ofabove subject, the Kolebira Simdega transmission line is being
constructed by Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL). The Forest Diversion Proposal
of above line submitted on PARIVESH portal MoEF&CC on 29.12.202 1 which proposal ID is
FP/JH/TRANS/15063 1/2021. The EDS has been raised by the forest department on dated
10.03.2022 whose compliance report along with hardcopy of proposal has already been submitted to

DFO, Simndega with reference no is 1335 dated 04.03.2024. The details of EDS compliances report
are as below:

Forest Department, Ranchi

CIN:U40108JH2013SGC001704

SN

Regarding compliance of EDS with reference to leterNo.734, Dated- 10.03.2022
for Kolebira – Simdega Transmission line.

EDS
Tree enumeration report

Ranchi

GMJJ NOC issued by DC

Dated, the

Resolution of Gram Sabha

Page No in proposal is missing

FRA NOC & resolution of district level Forest Complied
Right Committee.

Compliance
Complied

Complied

Complied

44 0312e2.

Complied
Rectification in acknowledgement receipt of the Complied
Proposal

The compliance report of EDS is being uploaded on PARIVESH portal for required necessary

Your's Faithfully

Dy. General Manager
Transmission Circle, Ranchi



From,

JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED
CIN:J40108JH20135GCO01704

Letter No..S3S

Sr,

orFiC OF TUEDUUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHÍ
Circle Officc:Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi - 834002

Mob. No. :-9431707301 E-mail lD- stcrançhi.ivsnkasmajlsom

Rajecv Prasad
Dy. General Manager

Divisional Forest Oricer

Ranchi

Simdega Forest Division, Simdega

Dated, the

Regrading Submission of the hard copy of Forest proposal aloagwith EDS
compliannceof Kolebira - Simdga Transmission Line.

TransCrcle, RanchitNishart fEng. New

o4|03 l2.0244

With re ference to above subject, Kolebira Simdega Transmission line is being

constructed under the WorldBank Funded Projcct, JharkhandPower System Improvement Projcct

(JPSIP) by Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL). The Forest Proposal of the
Kolebira -- Simndega transmission line has been uploaded on PARIVESH Portal, MoEF&CC.
which Proposal ID is FPIJHTRANS/15063 1/2021.

The EDShas bcen raised by the forest department on 10.03.2022. In compliance of
this, hard copy of the proposal along with the compliance report & Checklist is being submitted
for you necessary action.
Encl :- As above.

Your's Faithfully

Dy. General Manager
Transmission Circle, Ranchi

O Scanned with OKEN Scanner



Sr.
No.

--e-e|eaa=eeeleaa

3

6

7

10

11

Project Name: 132 KV D/CKolebira - Simdega Transmission Line

User Agency : Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Ltd. (JUSNL)

Proposal No.: FP/]H/TRANS/150631/2021
EDS Compliances with Refrence to DFO-Simdega.

Letter No:734 /Dated: 10-03-2022

Part-1 & Form-A

Authorization Letter of the project authority

Detailnote of the project

24

12 Undertaking for Certificate no other alternative Non Forest land

25

Map of the project site/forest area (Village Map & Toposheet)
Layout plan of the project site and DGPS map of th forest area

Approved Land Schedule Data
Detailof PF and J] land

13 Undertaking in minimum land use in Forest area

26

14 Undertaking in respect of Compensatory Afforestation (CA)

27

INDEX

Name Of Documents

Three alternative route

15 Undertaking in respect of Net Present Value (NPV)

28

Justification for locating the projects in forest area

Cost Benefits Analysis

16 Undertaking in respect of additional NPV

29

17 Undertaking in respect of FRA Certificate

30

18 Undertaking in respect of Environment Clearance certificate

31

Undertaking of Tree Enumeration list

19 Undertaking of Rehabilitation of affected person

20 Undertaking for Non Violation of Forest Conservation Act 1980
241 Undertaking for certificate project laying out side project area

22 Undertaking of certificate catchment area treatment plant

23 Undertaking of certificate archeological heritage site

Undertaking of Employee structure

Details of tower in forest & Non forest area

JJLand NOC (EDS Ref.No.2)

Tree Enumeration List (EDS Ref.No.1)

FRA / Gram sabha proceedings (EDS Ref.No.3-4)

Rectified Page Number of the proposal documents (EDS Ref.No.5)

Rectified Acknowledgement slip EDS Ref. No.(6)

Page No.

CD (softcopy) of KML file, DGPS map & Topographical Location

02-10

11-12

13-28

29

30-53

S4-55

56-60

61

62-64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

EDSCompliances with Refrence to DFO-Simdega. Letter No:734/ Dated: 10-03-2022

74

75

76

77

78

79

80-154

155-156

157-236

237-238

Atteched in the
file


