

JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHI

Circle Office: Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi – 834002

Mob. No.: - 9431707301

E-mail ID :- esetcranchi.jusnl@gmail.com

1402 Letter No.

Ranchi

Dated, the 14/03/2021

From,

Rajeev Prasad

Dy. General Manager

To,

The APCCF (FCA) cum Nodal officer Jharkhand Forest Department, Ranchi

Sub:

Regarding compliance of EDS with reference to letterNo.734, Dated-10.03.2022

for Kolebira - Simdega Transmission line.

Sir,

With reference of above subject, the Kolebira - Simdega transmission line is being constructed by Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL). The Forest Diversion Proposal of above line submitted on PARIVESH portal MoEF&CC on 29.12.2021 which proposal ID is FP/JH/TRANS/150631/2021. The EDS has been raised by the forest department on dated 10.03.2022 whose compliance report along with hardcopy of proposal has already been submitted to DFO, Simdega with reference no is 1335 dated 04.03.2024. The details of EDS compliances report are as below:

SN	EDS	Compliance
1	Tree enumeration report	Complied
2	GMJJ NOC issued by DC	Complied
3	FRA NOC & resolution of district level Forest Right Committee.	Complied
4	Resolution of Gram Sabha	Complied
5	Page No in proposal is missing	Complied
6	Rectification in acknowledgement receipt of the Proposal	

The compliance report of EDS is being uploaded on PARIVESH portal for required necessary action.

Your's Faithfully

Dy. General Manager Transmission Circle, Ranchi



JHARKHAND URJA SANCHARAN NIGAM LIMITED

CIN: U40108JH2013SGC001704

OFFICE OF THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER, TRANSMISSION CIRCLE, RANCHI Circle Office: Kusai Colony, Doranda, Ranchi – 834002

Mob. No. :- 9431707301

Letter No. 1335 From,

Ranchi

Dated, the 04/03/2024

E-mail ID :- esetcranchi justi@email.com

Rajcev Prasad Dy. General Manager

Divisional Forest Officer Simdega Forest Division, Simdega

Regrading Submission of the hard copy of Forest proposal alongwith EDS compliance of Kolebira - Simdga Transmission Line.

With reference to above subject, Kolebira – Simdega Transmission line is being constructed under the World Bank Funded Project, Jharkhand Power System Improvement Project (JPSIP) by Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Limited (JUSNL). The Forest Proposal of the Kolebira – Simdega transmission line has been uploaded on PARIVESH Portal, MoEF&CC, which Proposal ID is FP/JH/TRANS/150631/2021.

The EDS has been raised by the forest department on 10.03.2022. In compliance of this, hard copy of the proposal along with the compliance report & Checklist is being submitted for you necessary action.

Encl :- As above.

of c

Your's Faithfully

Dy. General Manager Transmission Circle, Ranchi

Trans Circle, Ranchi / Nishant / Eng. New



Project Name : 132 KV D / C Kolebira - Simdega Transmission Line

User Agency : Jharkhand Urja Sancharan Nigam Ltd. (JUSNL)

Proposal No.: FP/JH/TRANS/150631/2021

EDS Compliances with Refrence to DFO-Simdega. Letter No:734 /Dated: 10-03-2022

INDEX		
Sr. No.	Name Of Documents	Page No.
1	Authorization Letter of the project authority	1
2	Part-1 & Form-A	02-10
3	Detail note of the project	11-12
4	Map of the project site/forest area (Village Map & Toposheet)	13-28
5	Layout plan of the project site and DGPS map of th forest area	29
6	Approved Land Schedule Data	30-53
7	Detail of PF and JJ land	54-55
8	Justification for locating the projects in forest area	56-60
9	Three alternative route	61
10	Cost Benefits Analysis	62-64
11	Undertaking of Tree Enumeration list	65
12	Undertaking for Certificate no other alternative Non Forest land	66
13	Undertaking in minimum land use in Forest area	67
14	Undertaking in respect of Compensatory Afforestation (CA)	68
15	Undertaking in respect of Net Present Value (NPV)	69
16	Undertaking in respect of additional NPV	70
17	Undertaking in respect of FRA Certificate	71
18	Undertaking in respect of Environment Clearance certificate	72
19	Undertaking of Rehabilitation of affected person	73
20	Undertaking for Non Violation of Forest Conservation Act 1980	74
21	Undertaking for certificate project laying out side project area	75
22	Undertaking of certificate catchment area treatment plant	76
23	Undertaking of certificate archeological heritage site	77
24	Undertaking of Employee structure	78
25	Details of tower in forest & Non forest area	79
	EDS Compliances with Refrence to DFO-Simdega. Letter No:734 / Date	d: 10-03-2022
26	Tree Enumeration List (EDS Ref.No.1)	80-154
27	JJ Land NOC (EDS Ref.No.2)	155-156
28	FRA / Gram sabha proceedings (EDS Ref.No.3-4)	157-236
29	Rectified Page Number of the proposal documents (EDS Ref.No.5)	
30	Rectified Acknowledgement slip EDS Ref. No.(6)	237-238
31	CD (softcopy) of KML file, DGPS map & Topographical Location	Atteched in t